It is expected that the construction and operations strategy
is also well defined prior to closing the long-term funding,
and the contractors are selected competitively to ensure
the cost-efficiency of the Project. The services of third-party
advisers (technical, legal and financial) are also critical to
this process.

Stage Concept Details Accuracy

What COULD
the project be?
identify project
concepts

What SHOULD
the project be?
assess viable
options for mining

What WILL
the project
be? develop
single option
in high detail

High level assessment of technical characteristics
Justified by Resource potential & mining options
Identifies fatal flaws
Includes assumptions
Market potential
Simple cash flow

Data collection
Upgrade to geology and Resources
Modifying Factors across multiple disciplines
Fewer assumptions
Assess multiple options for a Go-Forward Scenario
Permits, regulations & stakeholder engagement

Progress the Go Forward Scenario
Eliminate assumptions
Demonstrate economic viability with detailed financial
model Business plan & marketing document to spark
investor
Interest Consider upfront & ongoing costs, and prevailing
market conditions
Implementation planning

30 - 50%

20 - 25%

10 - 15%

Scoping
Study (FEL1)

Pre-Feasibility
Study (FEL2)

‘Definitive’
Feasibility
Study (FEL3)

9

10

Investment Process

The facility is aimed at providing support to projects
which are within the development phase, to accelerate
their development and successfully attract financing for
construction and operations (financial close).

The facility aims to provide:

a.	Funding for often expensive and complex (post-
PFS) feasibility work, in addition to costs for advisers
to support the fundraising, negotiation of project
agreements, and due diligence; and

b.	Technical support through active co-development